## Form of Acknowledgment with Charter and Key Internal Bylaws of HSE University

<i>1</i>	
	full name

hereby acknowledge that I have been familiarized with the Charter and the following key internal bylaws of HSE University (published on the HSE University's corporate website (portal) at http://www.hse.ru/studyspravka/loc; http://www.hse.ru/docs):

No.	Title
1	Charter of National Research University Higher School of Economics
2	Internal Student Regulations of National Research University Higher School of Economics
3	Internal Dormitory Regulations
4	Regulations for Interim and Ongoing Assessment of Students at National Research University Higher School of Economics
5	Library Use Policy of National Research University Higher School of Economics
6	Regulations for Planning and Organizing Elective Components of Bachelor's, Specialist and Master's Programmes at National Research University Higher School of Economics
7	Procedures for Regular Mandatory Teaching Quality Assessments at National Research University Higher School of Economics Performed by HSE Students to Assess the Organization of the Study Process and the Instructional Quality on Their Courses
8	The Procedures and Conditions for Reinstating Students Who Were Dismissed On the Initiative of National Research University Higher School of Economics or Other Grounds, and the Procedures for Re-admitting Students to Study After Academic Leave, Maternity Leave, Parental Leave, or Childcare Leave
9	Regulations for Access and On-Site Control on the Premises of National Research University Higher School of Economics
10	Fire Safety Guidelines of National Research University Higher School of Economics
11	Rules for HSE University's Students to Voluntarily Attend Events Hosted by HSE University and Not Included In their Curricula
12	Safety Rules for Learners at National Research University Higher School of Economics (Moscow)

I have been informed that all internal bylaws at HSE University, including those related to the organization of the study process and learning at HSE University, as well as all amendments thereto, are posted on the corporate HSE University website (portal) and available for reading on the Internet at: http://www.hse.ru/studyspravka/loc; http://www.hse.ru/docs.

I have received corporate e-mail account, as well as login and password for access to LMS.

I am hereby obligated to check my corporate e-mail account regularly, along with webpages of HSE University's corporate portal at http://www.hse.ru/studyspravka/loc; http://www.hse.ru/docs.

signature	surname, initials
-	" ", 20